BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

In the Matter of the Triennial Compliance Docket)	
for the Integrated Resource Plan of Evergy Kansas)	
Central, Inc. & Evergy Kansas Metro, Inc.)	Docket No. 24-EKCE-387-CPL
Pursuant to the Commission's Order in Docket No.)	
19-KCPE-096-CPL.)	

ENTRY OF APPEARANCES

James P. Zakoura, Lee M. Smithyman, and Connor A. Thompson enter their appearances as counsel on behalf of the Kansas Industrial Consumers Group, Inc. Any future correspondence, service of notices, pleadings, testimony, briefs, orders, and other filings for the above-captioned docket should be directed to the undersigned.

Respectfully submitted:

/s/ James P. Zakoura

James P. Zakoura, KS 07644 Lee M. Smithyman, KS 09391 Connor A. Thompson, KS 28667 FOULSTON SIEFKIN LLP 7500 College Blvd., Suite 1400 Overland Park, KS Telephone: 913-498-2100

Email: jzakoura@foulston.com lsmithyman@foulston.com cthompson@foulston.com

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on this day of January 2024, the foregoing *Entry of Appearances* was electronically filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission and that one copy was delivered electronically to all parties on the service list as follows:

JOSEPH R. ASTRAB, ATTORNEY	TODD E. LOVE, ATTORNEY
CITIZENS' UTILITY RATEPAYER BOARD	CITIZENS' UTILITY RATEPAYER BOARD
1500 SW ARROWHEAD RD	1500 SW ARROWHEAD RD
TOPEKA, KS 66604	TOPEKA, KS 66604
j.astrab@curb.kansas.gov	t.love@curb.kansas.gov
DAVID W. NICKEL, CONSUMER COUNSEL	SHONDA RABB
CITIZENS' UTILITY RATEPAYER BOARD	CITIZENS' UTILITY RATEPAYER BOARD
1500 SW ARROWHEAD RD	1500 SW ARROWHEAD RD
TOPEKA, KS 66604	TOPEKA, KS 66604
d.nickel@curb.kansas.gov	s.rabb@curb.kansas.gov
DELLA COMPU	CARVIDIA I DIVIGES OF PURESTOR A
DELLA SMITH	CATHRYN J. DINGES, SR DIRECTOR &
CITIZENS' UTILITY RATEPAYER BOARD	REGULATORY AFFAIRS COUNSEL
1500 SW ARROWHEAD RD	EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL, INC
TOPEKA, KS 66604	818 S KANSAS AVE
d.smith@curb.kansas.gov	PO BOX 889
	TOPEKA, KS 66601-0889
	cathy.dinges@evergy.com
BRIAN G. FEDOTIN, GENERAL COUNSEL	CARLY MASENTHIN, LITIGATION
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION	COUNSEL
1500 SW ARROWHEAD RD	KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
TOPEKA, KS 66604	1500 SW ARROWHEAD RD
b.fedotin@kcc.ks.gov	TOPEKA, KS 66604
on the state of th	c.masenthin@kcc.ks.gov

/s/ James P. Zakoura	
James P. Zakoura	